AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-1239
JANICE HUGHES BARNES, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF ASHTIAN BARNES, DECEASED,
PETITIONER,
V.
ROBERTO FELIX, JR., et al.,
RESPONDENTS.
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Darian J. Girard, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 24th day of June, 2024, I served the within BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE, THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTION PARTNERSHIP, AND THE CENTER FOR POLICING EQUITY AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above-captioned matter upon:

Attorney for Petitioner:

Katherine Booth Wellington Counsel of Record Hogan Lovells US LLP 125 High St., Suite 2010 Boston, MA 02110 katherine.wellington@hoganlovells.com 617-371-1037

Party name: Janice Hughes Barnes, Individually and as Representative of the Estate of Ashtian Barnes, Deceased

Attorneys for Respondents:

Seth Barrett Hopkins Counsel of Record Harris County Attorney's Office 1019 Congress Avenue, 15th Floor Houston, TX 77002 seth.hopkins@harriscountytx.gov 3375409120

Party name: Harris County, Texas

Judith Ramsey Saldana Counsel of Record Thompson Coe Cousins & Irons 4400 Post Oak Parkway, Suite 100 Houston, TX 77027 jramsey@thompsoncoe.com 713-358-6776

Party name: Roberto Felix, Jr.

Pro Se Respondent:

Thomas Duane Barnes
Pro Se
(State Prisoner: #2366706)
CID McConnell Prison
3000 S. Emily Dr.
Beeville, TX 78102

Party name: Thomas Duane Barnes

by sending three copies of same to each above address through USPS Priority Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE, THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTION PARTNERSHIP, AND THE CENTER FOR POLICING EQUITY AS AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER through FedEx Priority Overnight Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24th day of June, 2024.

Darian J. Girard

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of June, 2024

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Marioena

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#116866